

**Project:** 2016 PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT REHABILITATION  
**Location:** VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 389,179.00	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Journey Group Companies dba Black- Bidder: Top Paving
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 613,550.00	612 Augustana Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Letting Date: Time: 01/21/16 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 19,560.50	\$ 19,560.50	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	2	\$ 162.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	6	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00
4	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	370	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,398.60	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,554.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	12	\$ 4.32	\$ 51.84	\$ 4.20	\$ 50.40	\$ 28.75	\$ 345.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 55.20	\$ 4.75	\$ 57.00
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	5134	\$ 2.43	\$ 12,475.62	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,808.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,754.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 13,348.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,118.50
7	SPECIAL	REMOVE PIPE BOLLARD AND FOOTING	EA	30	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 864.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
8	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	450	\$ 3.78	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,867.50
9	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS POST AND FOOTING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 81.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 86.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
10	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	6	\$ 81.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 518.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00
11	SPECIAL	REMOVE ELECTRIC JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 306.60	\$ 306.60	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
12	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	EA	2400	\$ 1.95	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,640.00
13	110.8110	SAW EXSTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	50	\$ 9.29	\$ 464.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 512.50
14	SPECIAL	REMOVE LANDSCAPE ISLANDS	EA	6	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	698	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,423.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,074.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 10,051.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,470.00
16	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	100	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	100	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	SPECIAL	ISLAND SUMP HOLE	EA	3	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	300	\$ 21.60	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 6,915.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 7,455.00
20	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.80	\$ 575.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
21	332.0010	1 1/2" COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	6024	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,048.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,939.60	\$ 1.95	\$ 11,746.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,554.00
22	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	852	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,840.32	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,789.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,959.60	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,002.20
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
24	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GRADE STABILIZATION REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE B FRAME AND	SY	310	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,007.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 961.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,224.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,705.00
25	SPECIAL	GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
26	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
27	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
29	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
30	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
31	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
32	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
33	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	53	\$ 67.50	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 39.40	\$ 2,088.20	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 43.20	\$ 2,289.60	\$ 44.75	\$ 2,371.75
34	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	32	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 15.75	\$ 504.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 496.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 553.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 576.00
35	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	35	\$ 2.16	\$ 75.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 36.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 36.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 40.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 42.00
36	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	423	\$ 1.08	\$ 456.84	\$ 0.12	\$ 50.76	\$ 0.10	\$ 42.30	\$ 0.15	\$ 63.45	\$ 0.13	\$ 54.99
37	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
38	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 461.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 480.00
39	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
40	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
41	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA 2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
42	735.2220	PLANT	EA	3	\$ 459.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
43	735.5050	TRANSPLANT TREE	EA	1	\$ 567.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
44	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	185	\$ 5.40	\$ 999.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 194.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 212.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 222.00
45	999.5157	4" DEPTH SHREDDDED BARK MULCH	SY	185	\$ 9.72	\$ 1,798.20	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,748.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,711.25	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,988.75
46	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	9	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09
47	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	710	\$ 19.50	\$ 13,845.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,005.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,780.00
48	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	1016	\$ 72.25	\$ 73,406.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,120.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 76,708.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 89,154.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 79,756.00
49	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PATCHING	TON	972	\$ 68.80	\$ 66,873.60	\$ 78.00	\$ 75,816.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 73,386.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 88,938.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 78,246.00

**Project:** 2016 PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT REHABILITATION  
**Location:** VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 389,179.00	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, inc.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Journey Group Companies dba Black- Bidder: Top Paving
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 613,550.00	612 Augustana Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place	Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Letting Date: 01/21/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
50	380.3540	8" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17	\$ 80.62	\$ 1,370.54	\$ 78.40	\$ 1,332.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,513.00
51	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	6.2	\$ 135.50	\$ 840.10	\$ 132.00	\$ 818.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 144.50	\$ 895.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 930.00
52	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	20	\$ 23.20	\$ 464.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 496.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
53	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1300	\$ 33.85	\$ 44,005.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 46,930.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,100.00
54	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 731.25	\$ 28.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 32.10	\$ 802.50	\$ 33.50	\$ 837.50
55	651.0560	6" COLORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2118	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,062.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 18,638.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 20,438.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,180.00
56	SPECIAL 6" YELLOW PIPE BOLLARD	EA	8	\$ 642.60	\$ 5,140.80	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	
57	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	14	\$ 10.80	\$ 151.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 143.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00
58	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	36.4	\$ 7.56	\$ 275.18	\$ 7.35	\$ 267.54	\$ 7.25	\$ 263.90	\$ 8.10	\$ 294.84	\$ 8.45	\$ 307.58
59	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	14	\$ 8.64	\$ 120.96	\$ 8.40	\$ 117.60	\$ 8.25	\$ 115.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 129.50	\$ 9.70	\$ 135.80
60	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	EA	6	\$ 9.72	\$ 58.32	\$ 9.45	\$ 56.70	\$ 9.25	\$ 55.50	\$ 10.40	\$ 62.40	\$ 10.75	\$ 64.50
61	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	12.2	\$ 37.80	\$ 461.16	\$ 36.75	\$ 448.35	\$ 36.00	\$ 439.20	\$ 40.35	\$ 492.27	\$ 42.45	\$ 517.89
62	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	12	\$ 10.80	\$ 129.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 123.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 138.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00
63	SPECIAL FURNISH AND INSTALL 1/4" CHAIN	FT	35	\$ 3.24	\$ 113.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 533.75	\$ 20.75	\$ 726.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	
64	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	540	\$ 0.43	\$ 232.20	\$ 0.42	\$ 226.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 216.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 243.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 270.00
65	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	5520	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,373.60	\$ 0.42	\$ 2,318.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,760.00
66	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	108	\$ 1.08	\$ 116.64	\$ 1.05	\$ 113.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 124.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 124.20
67	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	4	\$ 21.60	\$ 86.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 92.20	\$ 24.25	\$ 97.00
68	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	4	\$ 21.60	\$ 86.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 92.20	\$ 24.25	\$ 97.00	
69	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 6" CURB FACE REMOVE/SALVAGE AND RESEAL LIGHTING	FT	100	\$ 1.08	\$ 108.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	
70	SPECIAL FIXTURE	EA	6	\$ 491.83	\$ 2,950.98	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	
71	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	54	\$ 106.97	\$ 5,776.38	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 88.70	\$ 4,789.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,130.00
72	635.5062	ANCHOR BOLDS	EA	24	\$ 26.07	\$ 625.68	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 1,161.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00
73	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 781.74	\$ 781.74	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74	635.8113	1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 #8 THHN COPPER	FT	235	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,771.90	\$ 3.75	\$ 881.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,703.75	\$ 4.15	\$ 975.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 998.75
75	SPECIAL WIRE	FT	360	\$ 6.91	\$ 2,487.60	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$344,444.00	Total Bid	\$345,771.90	Total Bid	\$348,149.70	Total Bid	\$386,118.16	Total Bid	\$ 389,673.50
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	---------------

**ALTERNATE 1**

76	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	3072	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,290.24	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,259.52	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,228.80	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,689.60
77	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT HANDICAP SYMBOL	EA	5	\$ 21.60	\$ 108.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 23.05	\$ 115.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	
78	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID**

Total Bid	\$ 1,933.24	Total Bid	\$ 1,884.52	Total Bid	\$ 1,831.30	Total Bid	\$ 2,072.65	Total Bid	\$ 2,464.60
-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------	-----------	-------------